THE NAVAJO NATION

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT

Post Office Box 7080 * Window Rock * AZ 86515
Phone (928) 871-6330 * Fax (928) 871-6976

http://www.dpm.navajo-nsn.gov
November 17,2014
JOB VACANCY LISTING

DIVISION OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Position Title

Worksite Pay Rate Closing Date

Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code
LGSC - Tuba City Agency
DCDI1379040 230105 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist Navajo Mountain, AZ
DCD1379085 230109 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist Tolani Lake, AZ

DIVISION OF DINE EDUCATION

Position Title

$24,128.00 OUF
$24,128.00 OUF

Regquisition No. Pos No. Class Code Worksite Pay Rate Closing Date

Navajo Head Start

DOE7119477 945610 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Lukachukai, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE7159479 945631 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Round Rock, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE7229483 945930 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Chinle, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE7239481 945929 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Cottonwood, AZ $13.24 117172014
DOE7269478 945624 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Low Mountain, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE7459473 945473 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Sawmill, AZ $13.24 11/17/2014
DOE7569474 945475 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Greasewood, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE7589471 945416 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Jeddito, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE7609472 945426 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Klagetoh, AZ $13.24 1171772014
DOE7969470 945350 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Chichiltah, NM $13.24 1171772014
DOE8069469 945308 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Red Rock, NM $13.24  11/17/2014
DOES8259459 945055 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Fruitland, NM $1324  11/17/2014
DOE8309486 949198 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Aneth, UT $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE8369460 945071 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Red Mesa, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE8409461 945088 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Sweetwater, AZ $13.24 11/17/2014
DOE8529462 945171 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Gap, AZ 31324 117172014
DOE8539467 945229 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Lechee, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE8569468 945231 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Leupp, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE8569480 945783 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Leupp, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE8599463 945172 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Tolani Lake, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE8B609485 947466 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Tuba City, AZ $13.24 111772014
DOEB689465 945195 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Inscription House, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE8699466 945227 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Kaibeto, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE8709464 945181 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Kaibeto, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOE8729484 947463 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Tonalea, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DQOER8749458 241580 4145 Head Start Bus Driver (S) Navajo Mountain, AZ $13.24  11/17/2014
DOES8309090 949179 3659 HS Classroom Teacher (S) Navajo Nation Wide $20.38 OUF
DOE7019537 242773 3665 Head Start ERSEA Specialist (S) Window Rock, AZ $22.22  12/02/2014
Office of Educational Research & Statistics

DOE0449441 242753 3671 Senior Education Specialist Window Rock, AZ $47,756.80 11/17/2014



Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite
Office of Youth Development

DOE0809522 209979 3680 Recreation Specialist (S) Fort Defiance, AZ
DIVISI F GENERAL SERVICE

Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite

NN Telecommunications & Utilities Dept

DGS1409432 243185 4017 Property Clerk Windovaock, AZ

Risk Management Department

DGS0259526 237129 1364 Office Assistant Window Rock, AZ

DIVISION OF HEALTH
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite

CHR & Qutreach Program

DOHO0389507 947718 3793 Community Health Worker Supervisor (S) Dilkon, AZ
DOHO0389545 947750 3794 Senior Community Health Worker (S) New Lands, AZ
DOHO0389546 947761 3794 Senior Community Health Worker (S) Naschitti, NM
DOHO0389547 948881 3794 Senior Community Health Worker (S) . Whiterock, NM

DOHO0389548 947820 3796 Social Hygiene Technician (S) Tuba City, AZ
Department of Behavioral Health Services
DOHO0729457 947987 1211 Administrative Services Officer (S) Page, AZ

DOHO0729542 944922 3730 Principal Substance Abuse Counselor (S)  Shiprock, NM
DOHO0729543 946454 3730 Principal Substance Abuse Counselor (S)  Shiprock, NM
DOHO0729475 941649 4081 Senior Building Maintenance Worker (S)  Fort Defiance, AZ

NAAA - Fort Defiance Agency

DOHI1189230 000000 3849 Cook (S) Navajo Nation Wide
NAAA - Shiprock Agency
DOHI1199476 276490 1365 Senior Office Specialist (S) Shiprock, NM
Special Diabetes Project
DOHO0639534 241118 3724 Fitness Specialist (S) Dilkon, AZ
DOH0639538 940130 3722 Health Education Technician (S) Tuba City, AZ
DOH0639539 941727 3722 Health Education Technician (S) Fort Defiance, AZ
DOH0639540 947186 3722 Health Education Technician (S) Shiprock, NM
DOHO0639541 947187 3722 Health Education Technician (S) Tuba City, AZ
DOH0639544 241200 3680 Recreation Specialist (S) Tuba City, AZ
DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES
Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite
Department of Navajo Veterans Affairs
DHRO0379523 202129 3825 Veterans Service Officer Fort Defiance, AZ
Department of Personnel Management
DHR0229549 243291 1417 Human Resources Analyst (S) Window Rock, AZ
DHRO0229550 243292 1417 Human Resources Analyst (S) Window Rock, AZ
Navajo Department of Workforce Development
DHR0969420 931791 1525 Accounting Technician Fort Defiance, AZ
DHRO0989313 931801 1525 Accounting Technician Tuba City, AZ
DHR0989316 936051 1524 Accounts Maintenance Specialist Tuba City, AZ
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Pay Rate Closing Date

$34,028.80

12/02/2014

Pay Rate Closing Date

$20,300.80

$20,300.80

11/17/2014

12/02/2014

Pay Rate Closing Date

$40,414.40
$34,028.80
$34,028.80
$34,028.80
$26,270.40

$40,414.40
$44,054.40
$44,054.40
$28,600.00

$22,131.20

$28,600.00

$34,028.80
$26,270.40
$26,270.40
$26,270.40
$26,270.40
$34,028.80

11/24/2014
12/02/2014
12/02/2014
12/02/2014
12/02/2014

11/17/2014
12/02/2014
12/02/2014
11/17/2014

OUF

11/17/2014

12/02/2014
12/02/2014
12/02/2014
12/02/2014
12/02/2014
12/02/2014

Pay Rate Closing Date

$31,179.20

$40,414.40
$40,414.40

$22,131.20
$22,131.20
$24,128.00

12/02/2014

12/02/2014
12/02/2014

OUF
OUF
OUF



Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title
DHR0959453 931005 3673 Employment Assistance Officer
Office of Navajo Labor Relations

DHR0099439 211690 2021 Labor Compliance Officer (S)
DHRO0099440 201184 2021 Labor Compliance Officer (S)

Worksite
Crownpoint, NM

Chinle, AZ
Tuba City, AZ

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title

Minerals Department

DNRO0129382 243279 3342 Associate Geologist
DNR0129033 211893 3341 Geologist

DNRO0129282 243278 3362 Hydrologist

DNRO0128961 201398 3316 Senior Environmental Engineer

Navajo Land Administration

DNRO138757 242984 1862 GIS Technician
DNRO138758 242985 1862 GIS Technician
DNRO0138759 242986 1862 GIS Technician
DNRO138760 242987 1862 GIS Technician
DNR0138761 242988 1862 GIS Technician
Navajo Parks & Recreation

DNRO0589431 241955
Veterinary & Livestock Program

DNR0629454 243288 3072 Extension Agent

1525 Accounting Technician

Water Resources Department

DNRO0529161 940822 3361 Senior Hydrologist

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ

Window Rock, AZ

Tse Bonito, NM

Fort Defiance, AZ

DIVISION OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title

Department of Criminal Investigations
DPS1329524 941010 2207 Criminal Investigations Supervisor (S)
DPS1329525 940189 2207 Criminal Investigations Supervisor (S)

Emergency Medical Services

DPS0479449 947871 2284 EMT - Basic (S)

DPS0479438 947922 2285 EMT - Intern (S)

DPS0479455 241265 2285 EMT - Intern (S)

DPS0479456 241267 2285 EMT - Intern (S)

DPS0479447 943239 1366 Office Specialist

Navajo Department of Corrections

DPS1499451 242516 4082 Building Maintenance Worker
DPS1499487 243307 2267 Corrections Officer (S) (16 Positions)
DPS1499443 944380 3848 Food Service Coordinator (S)
Navajo Police Department

DPS0749433 942119 2257 Public Safety Telecomm Operator (S)
DPS0709435 944004 2183 Senior Police Officer (S)
DPS0709436 944029 2183 Senior Police Officer (S)
DPS0709437 944010 2183 Senior Police Officer (S)
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Worksite

Chinle, AZ
Crownpoint, NM

Kayenta, AZ
Shiprock, NM
Pinon, AZ
Pinon, AZ
Red Mesa, AZ

Tuba City, AZ
Tuba City, AZ
Crownpoint, NM

Crownpoint, NM
Chinle, AZ
Chinle, AZ
Chinle, AZ

Pay Rate Closing Date

$26,270.40

$31,179.20
$31,179.20

11/17/2014

OUF
OUF

Pay Rate Closing Date

$46,238.40
$54,953.60
$50,377.60
$65,249.60

$34,028.80
$34,028.80
$34,028.80
$34,028.80
$34,028.80

$22,131.20

$26,270.40

$59,820.80

OUF
OUF
OUF
OUF

OUF
OUF
OUF
OUF
OUF

11/17/2014

11/17/2014

OUF

Pay Rate Closing Date

$56,721.60
$56,721.60

$28,600.00
$22,131.20
$22,131.20
$22,131.20
$24,128.00

$24,128.00
$31,179.20
$24,128.00

$26,270.40
$45,364.80
$45,364.80
$45,364.80

OUF
OUF

11/17/2014
11/17/2014
11/17/2014
11/17/2014
11/17/2014

11/17/2014
11/17/2014
11/17/2014

11/17/2014
OUF
OUF
OUF



Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code

Position Tifle

Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code

Worksite

DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES

Position Title

Department for Self Reliance

DS8S0399504 242560
DSS0399518 240865
DSS0399519 240087
DSS0399520 240342
DSS0399531 241075
DSS0399505 241076
DSS0399533 942303
DSS0399503 942278
DSS0399506 240606

1524
3763
3763
3763
1870
1518
1871
1365
1443

Department of Family Services

DSS0909521 913117
DSS0889442 925117

1366
3703

Accounts Maintenance Specialist (S)

Case Worker (S)
Case Worker (S)
Case Worker (S)

Principal Info Systems Tech (S)

Senior Accountant (S)

Sr Info Systems Tech (S)
Senior Office Specialist (S)
Training Instructor (S)

Office Specialist (S)

Principal Social Worker (S)

Navajo Children and Family Services Program

DSS0468807 240344
DSS0468808 933820
DSS0469411 242104
DSS0468979 946675

Requisition No. Pos No.

Department of Roads
DOT1079181 242805
DOT1079193 242806
DOT1079527 243244
DOT1079528 243243
DOT1079530 242299
Executive
DOTI1018824 242835

Project Management
DOT1039200 243175

Regquisition No. Pos No. Class Code

3704
3704
3704
3705

Class Code

3311
3311
4150
4150
1246

2040

3616

Senior Social Worker (S)
Senior Social Worker (S)
Senior Social Worker (S)
Social Worker (S)

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ
Gallup, NM
Gallup, NM
Greasewood, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Tuba City, AZ
Kayenta, AZ

Dilkon, AZ
Chinle, AZ

St. Michaels, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
St. Michaels, AZ

DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION

Position Title

Civil Engineer
Civil Engineer
Heavy Equipment Operator
Heavy Equipment Operator

Program Supervisor I

Senior Public Information Officer

Archaeologist

Worksite

Tse Bonito, NM
Tse Bonito, NM
Kayenta, AZ
Shiprock, NM
Pinon, AZ

Tse Bonito, NM

Tse Bonito, NM

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH

Office of the Auditor General

LB0118731 230145

Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code

Position Title

1652 Principal Auditor

AVAJO NATI

Position Title

Human Services and Government Unit

DQOJ0069410 241394
DOJ0068802 246026
DOJ0069408 202205

2146 Attorney

2165 Principal Tribal Court Advocate

2145

Senior Attorney

DEPARTMENT OF

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ

Worksite

Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ
Window Rock, AZ

TICE

Pay Rate Closing Date

Pay Rate Closing Date

$24,128.00  11/24/2014
$22,13120  12/02/2014
$22,13120  12/02/2014
$22,13120  12/02/2014
$39,124.80  12/02/2014
$44,054.40  11/24/2014
$35,838.40  12/02/2014
$28,600.00  11/24/2014
$40,414.40  11/24/2014
$24,128.00  12/02/2014
$52,062.40 OUF
$44,054.40 OUF
$44,054.40 OUF
$44,054.40 OUF
$37,065.60 OUF

Pay Raie Closing Date

$50,377.60 OUF
$50,377.60 OUF
$31,179.20  12/02/2014
$31,17920  12/02/2014
$40,414.40  12/02/2014
$40,414.40 OUF
$40,414.40 OUF

Pay Rate Closing Date

$61,838.40 OUF

Pay Rate Closing Date

$65,249.60 OUF
$56,721.60 OUF
$77,542.40 OUF



- Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite Pay Rate Closing Date

Natural Resources Unit

DOJ0069202 296669 2146 Attorney Window Rock, AZ $65,249.60 OUF

DQOJ0069430 243247 2144 Principal Attorney Window Rock, AZ $91,644.80 OUF

Office of The Prosecutor

DOJ0109066 291158 2156 Deputy Chief Prosecutor . Window Rock, AZ $77,542.40 OUF

DOJ0109037 202271 2163 Juvenile Presenting Officer Kayenta, AZ $40,414.40 OUF

DOJ0109065 291153 2163 Juvenile Presenting Officer Shiprock, NM $40,414.40 OUF

DQOJ0109039 240951 2158 Prosecutor Kayenta, AZ $44,054.40 OUF

Tax and Finance Unit

DOJ0068799 202237 0401 Assistant Attorney General Window Rock, AZ $108,950.40 OUF

NN ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite Pay Rate Closing Date

Waste Regulatory Compliance Department

EPA0159516 242200 2040 Senior Public Information Officer St. Michaels, AZ $40,414.40  11/24/2014
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT / VICE-PRESIDENT

Requisition No. Pos No. Class Code Position Title Worksite Pay Rate Closing Date

Navajo Gaming Regulatory

OPV0048888 240278 0302 Executive Director S) Window Rock, AZ Negotiable OUF

OPV0049513 242380 3458 Gaming Agent (S) Fruitland, NM $40,414.40 OUF

OPV0049511 240968 3458 Gaming Agent (2 Pos.) (S) Church Rock, NM $40,414.40 OUF

OPV0049508 242719 3458 Gaming Agent (3 Pos.) (S) Twin Arrows, AZ $40,414.40 OUF

OPV0048923 242706 3453 Gaming Regulatory Investigator (S) Flagstaff, AZ $37,065.60 OUF

OPV0049396 240694 3453 Gaming Regulatory Investigator (S) Window Rock, AZ $37,065.60  12/03/2014

OPV0048866 242740 3460 Gaming Surveillance Observer (S) Twin Arrows, AZ $34,028.80 OUF

OPV0048876 242723 3462 Sr Gaming Surveillance Observer (S) Twin Arrows, AZ $40,414.40 OUF

Office of Navajo Public Defender

OPV0079374 202259 2146 Attorney Window Rock, AZ $65,249.60 OUF

OPV0079517 213185 2161 Senior Tribal Court Advocate Crownpoint, NM $47,756.80 OUF

All positions, position titles, and salaries are subject to applicable tribal laws, policies, and procedures.

NOTE TO PROSPECTIVE APPLICANTS: A Navajo Nation Application for Employment must be submitted to the Department of
Personnel Management, on or before the closing date, for each position you wish to be considered, Applications submitted after the
closing date will not be considered. All Applications for Employment must be filled out in its entirety, including dates of employment.
Resumes are optional and can be attached to the application.

The Navajo Nation gives preference to eligible and qualified applicants in accordance with the Navajo Preference in
Employment Act (NPEA) and Veterans Preference. .

Bérnadette Bernally, HRDirector
OUF - Open Until Filled (Subject to close at anytime)

(S) - Sensitive position
DOE - Depending on Experience
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